

# **Gaston County**

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-053

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

(Proclamation/Commendation)

File created: 2/3/2020 In control: County Manager

On agenda: 3/24/2020 Final action: 3/24/2020 Enactment date: 3/24/2020 Enactment #: 2020-071

Title: Commissioner Philbeck - County Manager - Commendation - To Commend the 2019 Gaston County

Employees of the Year

**Sponsors:** Tracy L. Philbeck

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Adopted 2020-071, 2. Commendation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
3/10/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	Presented	

Commissioner Philbeck - County Manager - Commendation - To Commend the 2019 Gaston County Employees of the Year

### STAFF CONTACT

Eric Johnson - Human Resources - 704-866-3335

#### **BACKGROUND**

Each year Gaston County's Employee Recognition Committee accepts nomination for Employee of the Year. The committee selects the top nominees to receive an Employee of the Year Award. Employees of the Year are employees who have gone above and beyond in their job performance or are just plain incredible at what they do. Other special awards are also announced.

### **ATTACHMENTS**

Commendation